
S7 

Coal India Limited 
A Maharatna Company 

RECRUITMENT OF MEDICAL EXECUTIVES 
Corrigendum/Revised Rectt.Adv.No: MCL/EE/Med-Rect/2021/471 dated 9 April 2021 

Ref No;-Rectt. Advt. No: -MCLEE/Med-Rectt/2021/457, dtd: -07/04/2021 

Coal India Limited, a Schedule 'A' Central PSU and Maharatna Company (under 
Ministry of Coal, Government of India), invites application from eligible Indian citizens 

for the post of Medical Executives. 
Vacancies at MCL are as under- 

Vacancy Position 
Sl. Name of Pay 

Band No. Post OBC ST TOTAL UR EWS SC 
(NCL) 

T70,000 
2,00,000 

Sr. Medical 

Specialist (E4) 
1. & 15 4 11 7 3 40 

Medical 
T60,000- 

1,80,000 
Specialist (E3) 

Sr.Medical T60,000- 
1,80,000 

10 3 2. Officer 8 5 2 28 
(GDMO) (E3) 
Sr.Medical T60,000- 

1,80,000 
3. Officer 1 0 1 0 0 2 

(Dental) (E3)_ 
4. Total Vacancy 70 

For detailed information on eligibility criteria, no of posts, age, reservation, process of 
applying, selection process, etc., please refer to the detailed advertisement at 
www.mahanadicoal.in Recruitment and/or www.coalindia.in >Career with CIL 
Jobs at Coal India. 

Important Date: 
Closing date for submission of application: 30/04/2021 by 05:00 PM 

Any amendment/ modification relating to this recruitment will be notified on CIL/MCL 
website only. Legal jurisdiction will be at Kolkatta(WB) only. For any queries, please 
contact us at 0663-2542104 (on all working days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM) and 
email id: mcl.doctor.2021@gmail.com 

Sa .y.20 

GM (Pers. - Executive Establishment) 

Mahanadi Coalfields Limited 



In 

Coal India Limited 

A Maharata Cumpany 

RECRUITMENT OF MEDICAL EXECUTIVES 
Corrigendum/Revised Rectt.Adv.No: MCL/EE/Med-Rect/2021/471 dated 9 April 2021 

Ref No:-Rectt. Advt. No:- MCIL/EE/Med-Rectt/2021/457, dtd:-07/04/2021 
Coal India Limited, a Schedule 'A' Central PSU and Maharatna Company (under Ministry of Coal 

Government of India), invites application from eligible Indian citizens for Medical Executives in 

various grades/specialty. 
CIL/ MCL is looking for dedicated and enterprising Medical Executives to work in various Coalfield 

Areas Hospitals/Dispensaries of CIL & Subsidiaries. If you are ready to accept the challenge and 

meet our requisite criteria, this is your best opportunity to join CIL/ MCL. 

Vacancies at Mahanadi Coalfields Limited: 
Sr. Medical Specialist E-4/ Medical Specialist E-3-40, Sr. Medical Officer E-3(GDM0) - 28, 

Sr. Medical Officer E-3(Dental)-2. Total 70 

Name of the Scale of 
. No. Post and Number of Post Pay() 

Grade 
OBC 

ST TOTAL SC 
(NCL) Specialty UR EWS 

a. 

Sr. 0 1 10 
101| 

Surgeon Medical 

Gen. Physician 2 1 Specialist 
(E4) 

(E4) 
70,000- 
2,00,000 

G&0 
0 Anaesthesists 

Orthopedician 110 
1 0 0|0 Paediatrician 

Phychiatrist 
Pathologist & 

Microbiologist 
Dermatologist 
Pulmologist/ 

1. 1 

1 

Chest Specialist 
Ophthalmologis 

t 

(E3) 
T60,000 
1,80,000 

1 U 

0 0 1 
2 0 1 

1 0 
o1 

ENT 

b. Radiologist 4 
Medical 

Specialist 
(E3) 
Sr.MediC 

TOTAL 15 4 1 7 3 40 

UR EWS OBC SC ST TOTAL (E3) 
T 60,000- 

1,80,000 

Category 
al Officer 

2. 
(GDMO) 

(E3) 
Sr.Medic 

al Officer 

TOTAL 10 3 5 2 28 

Category UR EWS OBC SC ST TOTAL (E3) 
T 60,000- 

1,80,000 
3. 

(Dental) 
(E3) 

TOTAL 1 1 2 

26 7 20 | 12 70 
Grand Total (1+2+3) 

Page 1 of 6 



General Role profile: 
1. The Candidate is required to attend medical emergencies in mine/ projects/establishments/ 

hospitals of CIL / MCL and CIL subsidiaries. 
2. The Candidate should be able to examining & treating patients, screening cases needing 

specialized medical attention and refer them to higher centers. 
3. The Candidate should ensure/ make PME (Periodical Medical Examination) of employees & 

Initial Medical Examination of contractual workers. 
4. The Candidate should be able to make suitable arrangements for laboratory services for proper 

diagnosis of doubtful cases and provide guidance to the technicians & staff. 
5. The Candidate should be able to implement various national health & family welfare programs 

in the unit 

6. The Candidate should take active part in formulation of development plans of the dispensary. 
7. The Candidate should ensure adequate supplies of vaccines, consumables medicines, 

instruments, miscellaneous items required from time to time and their proper storage & usage. 
8. The Candidate should ensure cleanliness inside and outside the premises and also proper 

maintenance of equipment. 
9. The Candidate should ensure preparedness to meet exigencies and outbreak of epidemic in 

his/her area. 
10. The Candidate should be able to conduct CSR and medical awareness camps, competitions, etc. 
11. The Candidate should ensure maintenance of the prescribed records and submission of reports 

and returns. 
12. The Candidate should be able to educate people on disease prevention measures and health 

maintenance. 
13. The Candidate should ensure functional assistance in ERP implementation. 
14. The Candidate should ensure availability of ambulance services in the unit. 
15. The Candidate should ensure preparedness to meet emergencies and outbreak of epidemic 

pandemic such as Covid-19 in the Project/ Colliery/Area/HQ. 
16. Sr.Medical Officer (Dental-E3): The candidate should be able to provide medical 

assistance as well as attainment of required dental solutions for the employees working in the 
establishment and nearby stakeholders. 

17. Sr. Medical Specialist (E4)/Medical Specialist (E3): The candidate should be able to 
provide different medical assistance as well as attainment of required specialty solutions of the 
specialty in which he has been recruited for the employees working in the establishment and 
nearby stakeholders. 

Eligibility Criteria; 
Qualification & Experience for post No. 1(a): 

For General Surgery, General Medicine & Pulmonary Medicine -minimum qualification is MBBS from 
recognized Institute/ College approved by Medical Council of India with recognized Post Graduate 
Degree/DNB with minimum 3 years post qualification experience. 

For other Specialists, in addition to the above, Post Graduate Diploma is also considered as one of 
the minimum eligible qualifications.

Qualification for Post No. 1(b) 
For General Surgery, General Medicine &Pulmonary Medicine -minimum qualification is MBBS from 
recognized Institute/ College approved by Medical Council of India with recognized PG Degree/DNB. 

For other Specialists, in addition to the above, Post Graduate Diploma is also considered as one of 
the minimum eligible qualifications. 

Qualification for Post No.2 
MBBS from recognized Institute/College approved by Medical Coundil of India. 

Page 2 of 6 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

